

RE: FOI 24/303 Yellow card reports RE Covid 19 vaccine

MHRA Customer Services <MHRACustomerServices@mhra.gov.uk>

Wed 27/03/2024 10:34

To [REDACTED] >

**Our Ref: FOI 24/303**

Dear [REDACTED]

RE: REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

Thank you for your enquiry which we received on 26 March 2024.

I confirm that your request is now being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and you should receive a reply within 20 working days from our date of receipt.

If you need to contact us again about this request, please quote the reference number above.

Please be aware that we publish FOIs replies and these are redacted and are located on our website at the following link below.

<https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/freedom-of-information-responses-from-the-mhra-2021>

Kind Regards,

MHRA Customer Experience Centre

Communications and engagement team

Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency

10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf,

London E14 4PU

---

**From:** [REDACTED] >  
**Sent:** Tuesday, March 26, 2024 3:39 PM  
**To:** MHRA Customer Services <MHRACustomerServices@mhra.gov.uk>  
**Subject:** FOI 24/303 Yellow card reports RE Covid 19 vaccine

Freedom of Information Request

How many yellow cards reports:

- 1) have you received that mention a diagnosis of Lupus following an AstraZeneca Covid 19 vaccine.
- 2) how many reports of a diagnosis of Lupus have you received following a previous report of thrombosis with low platelets or VITT. ( Again this is following the administration of the AstraZeneca Covid 19 vaccine)
- 3) has the MHRA concluded an association or causation with a diagnosis of Lupus following an AstraZeneca Covid 19 vaccine

Yours

[REDACTED]